March 12, 2018
To: Town Board
From: Sherry Howard

Subject: Approval of minutes

| respectfully request the Putnam Valley Town Board authorize the Supervisor to
accept the Town Board minutes from February 14 and February 21, 2018.

Thank-you,
Sherry Howard

Town Clerk

)_/



March 12, 2018
~—To: Town Board
§From: Sherry Howard

Subject: Amend Resolution # R 17-268

| respectfully request the Putnam Valley Town Board amend Resolution #R17-268.
T he original Resolution authorizes the Supervisor to accept the bid for the 2018

F ord Explorer purchased by the Building Department for $27,484.00. The actual

p rice for the 2018 Ford Explorer is $27, 858.00. This is a difference of an

a dditional $10.00.

Thank-you,
Sherry Howard

Town Clerk
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TOWN OF PUTNAM VALLEY
OFFICE OF BUILDING & ZONING

265 Oscawana Lake Road

Daily Fee Report - Summary

From. 2/1/2018

Fee Type

ADDITION/ALTERATION
BEDROOM COUNT REQUEST
Cw

ELECTRI APP/NY ELEC
ELECTRIC APP/SWIS
GAS/PROPANE
GENERATOR PERMIT
HVAC

Mi

OIL TANK

PERM

PERNC

PERRE

PL

RE

REINSPECTION FEE
RU

SEARC

Total Fees Collected:

Cash
Cashiers Check

Check

To: 2/28/2018

SEE REVERSE SIDE

Count
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3/1/2018

Amount

$7,969.00
$50.00
$300.00
$180.00
$210.00
$625.00
$75.00
$375.00
$150.00
$400.00
$16,710.00
$12,130.00
$13,449.00
$825.00
$8,245.00
$50.00
$125.00
$1,800.00

$63,668.00
$931.00

$10,000.00
$52,737.00



FEE TYPES

ADDITION/ALTERATION
BLASTING

cw

CREDIT CARD FEE
DEM/R

ELECTRIC APP/NY ELECTRICAL
ELECTRIC APP/SWISS
FENCE/WALL
GAS/PROPANE
GENERATOR PERMIT
HVAC

IN GROUND POOL
MG

Mi

OPERATING PERMIT
PERM

PERNC

PL

RE

RHCS

RU

SEARC

TENT

TREE

WETADM

WETL

WT/S

Permits for Additions/Alterations
Permits to Blast

Commence Work Permit

Credit Card Fee charged for usage of credit card
Demolition/Residential

Electric application/NY Electrical
Electric application/Swis

Permit for Fence/Wall

Permit for Propane Gas Installation
Generator Installation

Heating, Vent., A/C Permit

Permit for In Ground Pool

Minor Grading Permit
Miscellaneous Building Permit
Operating Permits /Commercial
Building Permits

New Construction Permits
Plumbing Permits

Renewal Building Permits

Rock Hammer Crush Shatter Rock Permit
Spec. Use Renewal

Municipal Search

Tent Permit

Tree Permit

Wetland Administrative Fee
Wetland Permit Application Fee
Wetland Screening



To: Town Board

From: Frank DiMarco, Parks and Recreation
Subject: Parks

Date: February 26, 2018

Please approve the following additions/changes.

1. Joe Howard, Basketball Referee @ $25.00 hr.
2. Tom McMahon, Basketball referee @ $45.00 hr.




To: Town Board

From: Frank DiMarco, Parks and Recreation
Subject: Refunds

Date: February 27, 2018

Katy Morley
17 Sassinoro Drive
Putnam Valley, NY 10579

Stephen Tesher
77 Lake Drive
Lake Peekskill, NY 10537

$90.00
P V Children’s Center
District took away 3/9

$100.00
Refund for Basketball
Now Coaching



