

March 12, 2018

To: Town Board

From: Sherry Howard

Subject: Approval of minutes

I respectfully request the Putnam Valley Town Board authorize the Supervisor to accept the Town Board minutes from February 14 and February 21, 2018.

Thank-you,

**Sherry Howard** 

**Town Clerk** 

)



March 12, 2018

To: Town Board

From: Sherry Howard

Subject: Amend Resolution # R 17-268

respectfully request the Putnam Valley Town Board amend Resolution #R17-268. The original Resolution authorizes the Supervisor to accept the bid for the 2018 Ford Explorer purchased by the Building Department for \$27,484.00. The actual price for the 2018 Ford Explorer is \$27,858.00. This is a difference of an additional \$10.00.

Thank-you,

Sherry Howard

Town Clerk

J-

### **TOWN OF PUTNAM VALLEY**

# OFFICE OF BUILDING & ZONING 265 Oscawana Lake Road

# (10)

## **Daily Fee Report - Summary**

From:

2/1/2018

To: **2/28/2018** 

Fee Type	Count	Amount
ADDITION/ALTERATION	2	\$7,969.00
BEDROOM COUNT REQUEST	1	\$50.00
CW	4	\$300.00
ELECTRI APP/NY ELEC	6	\$180.00
ELECTRIC APP/SWIS	7	\$210.00
GAS/PROPANE	6	\$625.00
GENERATOR PERMIT	1	\$75.00
HVAC	4	\$375.00
MI	2	\$150.00
OIL TANK	4	\$400.00
PERM	13	\$16,710.00
PERNC	1	\$12,130.00
PERRE	3	\$13,449.00
PL	7	\$825.00
RE	9	\$8,245.00
REINSPECTION FEE	1	\$50.00
RU	1	\$125.00
SEARC	12	\$1,800.00
Total Fees Collected:	84	\$63,668.00
Cash	7	\$931.00
Cashiers Check	. 1	\$10,000.00
Check	76	\$52,737.00

#### **FEE TYPES**

ADDITION/ALTERATION

**BLASTING** 

CW

**CREDIT CARD FEE** 

DEM/R

**ELECTRIC APP/NY ELECTRICAL** 

**ELECTRIC APP/SWISS** 

FENCE/WALL
GAS/PROPANE

**GENERATOR PERMIT** 

**HVAC** 

IN GROUND POOL

MG

MΙ

**OPERATING PERMIT** 

PERM PERNC

PL RE

RHCS

RU

SEARC

TENT TREE

WETADM

WETL WT/S Permits for Additions/Alterations

Permits to Blast

Commence Work Permit

Credit Card Fee charged for usage of credit card

Demolition/Residential

Electric application/NY Electrical

Electric application/Swis Permit for Fence/Wall

Permit for Propane Gas Installation

Generator Installation Heating, Vent., A/C Permit Permit for In Ground Pool Minor Grading Permit

Miscellaneous Building Permit
Operating Permits /Commercial

**Building Permits** 

**New Construction Permits** 

**Plumbing Permits** 

**Renewal Building Permits** 

Rock Hammer Crush Shatter Rock Permit

Spec. Use Renewal Municipal Search

Tent Permit
Tree Permit

Wetland Administrative Fee Wetland Permit Application Fee

**Wetland Screening** 



To: Town Board

From: Frank DiMarco, Parks and Recreation

Subject: Parks

Date: February 26, 2018

Please approve the following additions/changes.

1. Joe Howard, Basketball Referee @ \$25.00 hr.

2. Tom McMahon, Basketball referee @ \$45.00 hr.



To: Town Board

From: Frank DiMarco, Parks and Recreation

Subject: Refunds

Date: February 27, 2018

Katy Morley 17 Sassinoro Drive Putnam Valley, NY 10579

Stephen Tesher 77 Lake Drive Lake Peekskill, NY 10537 \$ 90.00 P V Children's Center District took away 3/9

\$100.00 Refund for Basketball Now Coaching